

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No.520 of 2019

RL Choudhari and anr. **Versus** Gayatri Agrawal and ors.

26/07/2022

Mr.Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Waquar Naiyer, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Counsel for the Respondent(s).

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, PL for the State.

Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that vide order dated 18.07.2022 of this Court, an application for bringing legal heirs of Appellant No.1 was already allowed and a week's time was granted to incorporate necessary amendment in memo of the appeal. Thereafter, the matter was again listed on 19.07.2022 and it was ordered to list the case today itself. The Counsel prays that he may be permitted to amend memo of the appeal during course of the day.

Prayer is granted.

Let necessary amendment be incorporated during course of the day.

List the matter in the next week.

Sd/-

(Arvind Singh Chandel)
Judge