

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

**Order Sheet**

**SA No. 520 of 2019**

R L Choudhari (died) Through Legal Heirs **Versus** Gayatri Agrawal

02.08.2023	<p>Ms. Vaishali Mahilong, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Praful N. Bharat, Sr. counsel with Mr. Vedant Shadangi, counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. Ravipal Maheshwari, PL for the State/respondent No. 6.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list the case in the month of September, 2023 under the same heading.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> JUDGE</p>
PAWAN	