

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**SA No. 520 of 2019**

RL Choudhari (died) through Lrs. and others **Versus** Gayatri Agrawal and others

<b>04.12.2023</b>	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. B.L. Sahu, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>It is informed by the Registry that respondent No. 5 has expired.</p> <p>Mr. Paranjpe prays for and is granted two weeks' time to move appropriate application.</p> <p>Call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
siddhant	