



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 520 of 2019

R L CHOUDHARI (died) Through Legal heirs **versus** GAYATRI AGRAWAL

12.08.2025	<p>Mr. Sandeep Patel, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. P.N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anand Shukla, counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. Kalpesh Ruparrel, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>List the case tomorrow ie on 13.08.2025 in fresh matter list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Deshmukh	