

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 520 of 2019****R L CHOUDHARI (died) Through Legal heirs & Others *versus* GAYATRI
AGRAWAL & OTHERS****Order Sheet**

13.08.2025	<p>Mr. Sandeep Patel, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Parth Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anand Shukla, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, Panel Lawyer sfor the State.</p> <p>List this case on 19th September, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Manish</p>