



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 520 of 2019

R L CHOUDHARI (died) Through Legal heirs **versus** GAYATRI AGRAWAL

Order Sheet

<p>19/09/2025</p> <p>Dey</p>	<p>Mr. Sandeep Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Arpan Verma, Advocate for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. Kishan Soni, Dy. G.A. for the Respondent/State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 08/2025 which is an application for deleting the name of Respondent No. 5.</p> <p>Submission of counsel for the Respondent No. 5 is not apposed by the counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>On due consideration of the submission of counsel for respective parties as also, pleadings made in application, I.A. No. 08/2025. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to delete the name of Respondent No. 5 on his own risk and costs.</p> <p>Let necessary correction/amendment be carried out in the cause-title of the appeal within a period of 10 days.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>