



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 520 of 2019

R L CHOUDHARI (died) Through Legal heirs **versus** GAYATRI AGRAWAL

Order Sheet

| | |
|---|--|
| <p>07/11/2025</p> <p>Alok</p> | <p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Sr. Advocate and Mr. Sandeep Patel, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Prafull. N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Anand Shukla, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1 to 4.</p> <p>None for the Respondent No. 6/State.</p> <p>It has been informed by learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 to 4 that Respondent No. 5 Balram Vishwakarma has died on 10.10.2020, yet neither his name has been deleted nor his legal representative are brought on record and now the present appeal cannot proceed against the dead person.</p> <p>At this juncture, learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for short adjournment to move suitable application.</p> <p>On the request made by learned counsel for the appellants, list this case on 18.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p> |
|---|--|