

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 520 of 2019****R L CHOUDHARI (died) Through Legal heirs *versus* GAYATRI AGRAWAL****Order sheet**

<u>16/12/2025</u>	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Sandeep Patel, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Parth Shrivastava, Advocate for the respondents No. 1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. Aman Tamboli, Penal Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 1 to 4 would submit that, the arguing counsel Mr. Anand Shukla is having some personal difficulty and prays for sometime to argue the matter.</p> <p>On the request made by learned counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 4, list this case in the 3rd week of January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p>

ved